Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN23AMV5 003 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168447466 Seite 1 von 11
Page 1 of 11

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment: TTNM WRLS MGNTC CHRGR W/TYPE C
Type Designation: 608707678630
FCC ID: 2ATF5-67863
Operating Voltage: DC 5V@3A / 9V@2.2A
Operating Temperature Range: -10°C ~ +60°C
Technical Specification of WPT
Frequency Range: 110~205KHz
Type of Modulation: FSK
Antenna Type: Coil antenna
Antenna Number: 1
Wireless output power: 5W / 7.5W / 10W / 15W
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
The basic operation modes are:
A. On, Charging mode
B. On, Standby
3.4 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to Circuit Diagram for further details.
3.5 Submitted Documents
- Application Form - User Manual
- ID Label and Location Info - Operation Description
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN23AMV5 003 Seite 8 von 11
Page 8 of 11
3.6 Test Setup Diagram
Diagram of Measurement Configuration
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN23AMV5 003 Seite 9 von 11
Page 9 of 11
4 Safety Human Exposure
4.1 Radio Frequency Exposure Compliance
4.1.1 Test Procedures According to the Technical Standards
Standards Test Item Judgment Remark
FCC CFR 47 part1, 1.1310
KDB680106 D01v03r01
Electric Field Strength (E) (V/m) PASS -
Magnetic Field Strength (H) (A/m) PASS -
4.1.2 Limit of Maximum Permissible Exposure
Limit of Maximum Permissible Exposure
Note 1: f = frequency in MHz ; *Plane-wave equivalent power density.
Note 2: For the applicable limit, see FCC 1.1310, 680106 D01 RF Exposure Wireless Charging Apps v03.
Note 3: Emissions between 100 kHz to 300 kHz should be assessed versus the limits at 300 kHz in Table 1
of Section 1.1310: 614 V/m and 1.63 A/m. A KDB inquiry is required to determine the applicable exposure
limits below 100 kHz.
Note 4:Test distance from 0 cm to 20cm and the step is 2cm.
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN23AMV5 003 Seite 10 von 11
Page 10 of 11
4.1.3 Test Result
RF Exposure Evaluation - Magnetic Field Emissions:
Test
Mode
Test Distance
(cm)
Measure Value (A/m) Limit
(A/m)
Result
Top Front Rear Left Right
Charging
mode
0 0.275 0.282 0.291 0.278 0.274 1.63 PASS
2 0.273 0.28 0.287 0.276 0.273 1.63 PASS
4 0.272 0.279 0.285 0.273 0.271 1.63 PASS
6 0.27 0.277 0.284 0.271 0.268 1.63 PASS